

# PRESS RELEASE

## AMCO Solutions Named 2024 Power of the Platform Winner by OneStream Software

**AMCO Solutions, Amsterdam/Copenhagen, September 19, 2024:** Today, AMCO Solutions, a trusted advisor in corporate performance management, is pleased to announce they have been recognized as a Power of the Platform Award winner by <u>OneStream</u> at OneStream Splash EMEA. The Power of the Platform Award recognizes the top four OneStream Global Advisory Program partners who have truly extended the OneStream platform for customers over the past year across North America, Latin America and APAC.

OneStream is a leader in corporate performance management (CPM) solutions for advancing financial close, consolidation, reporting, planning and forecasting. <u>OneStream Splash EMEA</u> brings together finance experts, OneStream staff, customers and partners from around the globe to learn about new innovations, share best practices, review customer successes and gain hands-on training.

"We are thrilled to announce AMCO Solutions as a 2024 Power of the Platform Award winner." said Stephanie Cramp, Senior Vice President, Global Alliances at OneStream. "This award highlights our dedicated partners, who serve as trusted advisors that go above and beyond to deliver customer success, allowing customers to unleash the power of finance through the OneStream platform and drive long term growth"

"We are honored to be recognized as a 2024 Power of the Platform Award winner by OneStream for our work with Nutreco. This award underscores our dedication to driving digital finance transformation for our customers. In the Nutreco case, we successfully integrated 17 critical processes within OneStream, including ESG, Tax, and Lease Accounting. I want to thank both the Nutreco and AMCO teams for their professional collaboration and commitment to long-term success." said Jesper Kamstrup, CEO of AMCO Solutions.

### About OneStream

OneStream is how today's Finance teams can go beyond just reporting on the past and Take Finance Further by steering the business to the future. It's the leading enterprise finance platform that unifies financial and operational data, embeds AI for better decisions and productivity, and empowers the CFO to become a critical driver of business strategy and execution.

OneStream delivers a comprehensive cloud-based platform to modernize the Office of the CFO. Our Digital Finance Cloud unifies core financial and broader operational data and processes and embeds AI for better planning and forecasting, with an extensible architecture, so customers can adopt and develop new solutions, achieving greater value as their business needs evolve.

With more than 1,400 customers, including 15% of the Fortune 500, 250 go-to-market, implementation and development partners and 1,300 employees, our vision is to be the operating system for modern finance. To learn more, visit *onestream.com*.

#### AMCO Solutions

Vester Farimagsgade 2, 1. sal 1606 København V Denmark +45 7027 0608





### **About AMCO Solutions**

AMCO Solutions is a OneStream Diamond Partner and OneStream Development Partner, offering comprehensive solutions for CPM and ERP systems. We provide end-to-end services, from implementation to ongoing support, ensuring your financial systems are optimized for maximum efficiency and performance.

With 11 locations worldwide and over 220 dedicated professionals, we bring global reach and local expertise to every project. For 17 years, we've delivered successful implementations and support services in over 40 countries, amassing a wealth of experience through over 240 projects for 130 customers across diverse industries.

**MEDIA CONTACT:** 

Jesper Kamstrup Chief Executive Officer AMCO Solutions Jesper.kamstrup@amco.one +45 4099 6250

Martijn van Bommel Global Sales Director AMCO Solutions martijn.vanbommel@amco.one +31 6 341 06758

**AMCO Solutions** 

Vester Farimagsgade 2, 1. sal 1606 København V Denmark +45 7027 0608

